
N$4.00 	 WINDHOEK - 30 August 2013	 No. 5275

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2	 Government Gazette 30 August 2013	 5275

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED smes AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:	 F1/16-5/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Production of cartographic 

datasets for Northern Namibia 
and Khomas region and the 
printing (Omusati, Ohangwena, 
Oshana and Oshikoto in the 
Northern) and some mapsheets 
that cover townlands (Opuwo, 
Okangwati and Sesfontein) in 
the Kunene region: Ministry of 
Lands and Resettlement.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 Fl/16-6/2012
DESCRIPTION:	Map  revision of Namibia wall 

map at scale of 1:1000 000: Minis-
try of Lands and Resettlement

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/10/1-11/2013
DESCRIPTION:	Man ufacture, supply and deli-

very of railway track motor 
trolleys: Ministry of Works 
and Transport

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO:	M 13-57/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of surgical 

sundries, bandages and dress-
ings, surgical instruments, 
catgut and sutures as well as 
x-ray sundries for the central 
medical stores for the period 
01 October 2013 to 30 September 
2015: Ministry of Health and So-
cial Services.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/1 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Printing of trade fair promo-

tional materials: Office of the 
President.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/5-3/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of mul-

tifunction four-in-one heavy 
duty fax machine: Ministry of 
Defence.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/5-4/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of 4000 mili-

tary brown sand bags: Ministry 
of Defence.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/7-10/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Design, layout, editing and 

printing of the Ministry of 
Mines and Energy annual re-

port 2012/2013: Ministry of Mines 
and Energy.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/13-8/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply, delivery and commis-

sioning of fifty one (51) com-
plete panel vans ambulances: 
Ministry of Health and Social 
Services.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/16-7/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Observation and computation 

into the international terres-
trial reference system (ITRF 
2000 EPOCH 2005.0) of the existing: 
Ministry of Lands and Resettle-
ment.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/19-2/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of a semi-

motorized rotary microtome 
equipped with a smooth-run-
ning handweel: Ministry of 
Fisheries and Marine Resources.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/19-3/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of water 

bath for paraffin sectioning: 
Ministry of Fisheries and Ma-
rine Resources.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/19-4/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of an imag-

ing analysis software package 
and an image capturing device 
for microscope: Ministry of 
Fisheries and Marine Resources.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/19-5/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Purchase of one modular tissue 

embedding centre (cold plate 
and heated paraffin dispensing 
unit combined): Ministry of Fish-
eries and Marine Resources.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 A13-2/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of nurse’s 

shoes for the period 01 Septem-
ber 2013 to 31 August 2014: Minis-
try of Health and Social Serv-
ices.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO:	M 23-61/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Service, repair, overhaul, 

mounting, installation, sup-
ply of spare parts removal, dis-
patch, test-run, fault finding, 
inspection, commissioning and 
report of two way radio, radio 
related equipment/wind power/



5275 	 Government Gazette 30 August 2013	 3

supply and solar power supply 
system for the Namibian police 
force for the period 01 Septem-
ber 2013 to 31 August 2016: Minis-
try of Safety and Security.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 A23-6212013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of trouser 

fabric, blue shirting fabric, aq-
uillette, lanyards and men’s 
quarter socks and operational 
socks to the Namibian police 
force for the period 01 Novem-
ber 2013 to 31 October 2014: Minis-
try of Safety and Security.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 A9-1/2013 (A)
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply of textbooks for Pre-pri-

mary, Primary and Secondary 
schools in the thirteen educa-
tion regions from 01 October 
2013 to 30 September 2014.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 A9-1/2013 (B)
DESCRIPTION:	 Sorting, packaging and deliv-

ery of textbooks to Pre-pri-
mary, primary and Secondary 
schools in the thirteen educa-
tion regions from 01 October 
2013 to 30 September 2014.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	M 17 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Rendering of security guard 

and  transito services for the 
period 01 November 2013 to 31 Oc-
tober 2016: Ministry of Finance.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 03 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/7-11/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and Delivery of geotech-

nical strength tests (field and 
laboratoryl) of rock forma-
tions in the area of Windhoek - 
a pilot study: Ministry of Mines 
and Energy.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 03 September 

2013

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:	 F1/7 - 8/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of medium volt-

age and reticulation of low 
voltage networks, street 
lightings and consumer con-
nections in the Erongo region 
for the 2013/2014 financial year: 
Ministry of Mines and Energy.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/7 - 9/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Rural electrification of Gov-

ernment buildings in the Capri-
vi region for the 2013/2014 finan-
cial year: Ministry of Mines and 
Energy.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/18/2-2/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and Delivery of drilling 

accessories: Ministry of Agri-
culture, Water and Forestry

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 13 August 2013
NB! PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO COMPANIES WITH 
SME STATUS.

TENDER NO: 	 F1/10/1-12/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Consultancy services for de-

tailed design of new Opuwo aer-
odrome, gravel access road, 
guard house and rest rooms in 
the Kunene region: Ministry of 
Works and Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO: 	 F1/10/1-13/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Completion of Katima Mulilo 

regional registration offices 
at Katima Mulilo in the Caprivi 
region for the Ministry of Home 
Affairs and Immigration.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 20 August 2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1-14/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of the New Head 

office phase 2 in Windhoek, Kho-
mas region for the Ministry of 
Fisheries and Marine Resources: 
Ministry of Works.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1-15/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of the Veteri-

nary staff accommodation in 
the Ohangwena region at Omun-
daungilo centre for the Minis-
try of Agriculture, Water and 
Forestry: Ministry of Works 
and Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1-16/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of the Veteri-

nary staff accommodation in 
the Ohangwena region at Epem-
be centre for the Ministry of 
Agriculture, Water and For-
estry: Ministry of Works and 
Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013



4	 Government Gazette 30 August 2013	 5275

TENDER NO: 	 F1/10/1-17/2013
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of new Regional 

office for the Ministry of Mines 
and Energy at Swakopmund in 
the Erongo Region: Ministry of 
Works and Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11 H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/18/1-2/2013
DESCRIPTION:	Lease  of six (6) digital photocop-

iers over a period of thirty six 
(36) months to the Directorate: 
Extension and engineering 
services, sub-division Dees and 
North Western division: Minis-
try of Agriculture, Water and 
Forestry.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/18/1-3/2013
DESCRIPTION:	Leasing  of one (1) digital photo-

copier over a period of thirty 
six (36) months to the Directo-
rate: extension and engineer-
ing services for the director’s 
office, Government office park, 
Windhoek: Ministry of Agricul-
ture, Water and Forestry

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 September 

2013

TENDER NO:	 F1/25 - 1/2013
DESCRIPTION:	Lease  of digital photocopiers: 

National Assembly.
LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 03 September 

2013

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 

OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:	 08H00 - 13H00
Month End:	 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


